FSA Herisau 01, Herisau 101, St. Gallen 02, St. Gallen 102 2023
 Federalshootingassistant. - R@NQ@liste Feldschiessen
Auswahl: 08.05.2023 - 14.05.2023 (3 Tage)
Feldschiessen G300
Rang Teilnehmer Jg. Verein AK KA Punkte
1 Strassle Gabriel 1980 E Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o ® 70
2 Signer Robin 1992 E  Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 o ° 70
3 Zihlmann Anton 1962 V  Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 57 o . 68
4 Treichler Ilvo 1987 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ] ° 68
5 Helfenberger Viktor 1965 S  Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft Kar o . 67
6 Frick Peter 1971 S Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ° 67
7 Strassle Sybille 1980 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° . 67
8 Schmid Bruno 1941 SV Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Kar ° o 66
9 Mauller Michael 1961 V  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ] o 65
10 Pavlovic Branislav 1990 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° L 65
11 Oettli Pascal 1990 E  Arnegg, Schiltzengesellschaft Stgw 90 ° ° 65
12 Baumann Sammy 1992 E Gossau SG, Sportschitzen Stgw 90 L4 L 65
13 Stockli Dominic 2000 E  Gossau SG, Sportschitzen Stgw 90 o (] 65
14 Dittli Désirée 2005 U21 Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° ° 64
15 Marolf Walter 1944 SV Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 o o 64
16 Bichsel Kurt 1949 SV Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ° 64
17 Frehner Ralph 1984 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ] o 64
18 Golay Dominique 1987 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° ] 64
19 Banziger Sandra 1992 E  Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 ° . 64
20 Kuchler Tom 1995 E  Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ° 64
21 Danzer Christian 2006 U21 Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o o 63
22 Biuchi Rudolf 1944 SV Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 ] o 63
23 Diem Peter 1946 SV Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 57 ° ° 63
24 Zellweger Peter 1951 SV Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 o ] 63
25 Bossart Ewald 1958 V  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° ® 63
26 Schob Werner 1960 V  Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ° 63
27 Zihlmann Bernhard 1963 V  Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 57 ° (] 63
28 Koch Martin 1985 E  Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 ° . 63
29 Ostojic Milan 1992 E  Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ° 63
30 Kuchler Jennifer 1993 E  Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ° 63
31 Koch Leon 2010 U17 Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° ® 62
32 Bont Janek 2004 U21 Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o ] 62
33 Zellweger Stefan 1959 V  Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 57 o ] 62
34 Koller Franz 1960 V  Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 o ] 62
35 Rothauge Hans 1962 V  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 57 o (] 62
36 Ledergerber EImar 1965 S  Arnegg, Schitzengesellschaft Stgw 57 ] ° 62
37 Signer Graf Karin 1974 S Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ° 62
38 Zeller Marcel 1976 S  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° ° 62
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Feldschiessen G300
Rang Teilnehmer Jg. Verein AK KA Punkte
39 Lo6hrer Matthias 1981 E  Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ° 62
40 Nobel Manuel 1989 E  Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft Kar ° ° 62
41 Ledergerber Michael 1989 E  Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 o ° 62
42 Hafele Curdin 1991 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ] ° 62
43 Koster Dominik 1991 E  Arnegg, Schitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 ] L 62
44 Strassle Oliver 2012 U17 Gossau SG, Sportschitzen Stgw 90 o ] 61
45 Strassle Severin 2010 U17 Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° ° 61
46 Brunner Aline Sophia 2010 U17 Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° o 61
47 Rutti Noel 2003 U21 Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ° 61
48 Steiner Josef 1950 SV Arnegg, Schitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 o ° 61
49 Graf Hansruedi 1967 S  Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 ° o 61
50 Disel Christian 1974 S Herisau, Schitzenverein Kar ° ° 61
51 Schnelli Adrian 1985 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ] o 61
52 Koller Stephan 1990 E  Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 ° ] 61
53 Hefti Christoph 1990 E  Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 o ] 61
54 Ammann Dimitri 1992 E  Arnegg, Schitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 ° L 61
55 Umbach Tim 1992 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o ° 61
56 Diiring Sven 1993 E  Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 o ] 61
57 Kessler Stephanie 1993 E  Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ° 61
58 Bldchlinger Marc 1998 E  Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 o ] 61
59 Solenthaler Cédric 2000 E Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 o ® 61
60 Pfenninger Fabian 2006 U21 Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o ] 60
61 Rabsamen Elia 2005 U21 Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° o 60
62 Keller Matthias 1957 V  Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 o ] 60
63 Buschauer Peter 1970 S  Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 ° o 60
64 Bohren Marco 1974 S  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o ] 60
65 Spiess Bjorn 1985 E  Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 ° o 60
66 Banziger Nadine 1990 E  Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 o ] 60
67 Blindenbacher Aron 1993 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° ° 60
68 Forster Pascal 1994 E  Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ° 60
69 Kessler Alex 1995 E  Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ° 60
70 Strasser Andrin 1998 E  Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 ° . 60
71 Eggenberger Thomas 1964 S  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° (] 59
72 Schmid André 1975 S Gossau SG, Sportschitzen Stgw 90 o ° 59
73 Ruesch Philippe 1985 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o ° 59
74 Hefti Lukas 1989 E  Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 o ] 59
75 Rohner Lukas 1992 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o (] 59
76 Rothauge Michael 1964 S  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ] L 58
77 Ritter Daniel 1980 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o ° 58
78 Bichsel Patrick 1980 E  Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ° 58
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Rang Teilnehmer Jg. Verein AK KA Punkte
79 Sonderegger Dylan 2011 U17 Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o ° 57
80 Eberhard Felix 1961 V  Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 ° o 57
81 Banziger René 1961 V  Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ° 57
82 Solenthaler Robert 1976 S  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o ] 57
83 Schoop Steven 1987 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° ° 57
84 Hafele Ivan 1988 E  Arnegg, Schiltzengesellschaft Stgw 90 o ] 57
85 Ungricht Florian 1993 E  Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ° 57
86 Rothauge Dominik 1996 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° o 57
87 Rothauge Florian 1998 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° o 57
88 Schwizer Claudio 2004 U21 Gossau SG, Sportschitzen Stgw 90 o ° 56
89 Mea Giosi 2004 U21 Arnegg, Schitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 ° . 56
90 Frick Pascal 2003 U21 Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 L ® 56
91 Frick Daniel 1961 V  Gossau SG, Sportschiltzen Stgw 90 ° ® 56
92 Hersche Hansruedi 1973 S Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 o 56
93 Helfenberger Beat 1983 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o 56
94 Zurbuchen Robin Samuel 1996 E  Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 ] 56
95 Lendenmann Cyril 1998 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o 56
96 Christen Vinzenz 2000 E  Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 ° 56
97 Huber Mike 2008 U17 Arnegg, Schiltzengesellschaft Stgw 90 ° o 55
98 Dermaku Ajola 2007 U17 Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ° 55
99 Winiger Noah 2007 U17 Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o ° 55
100 Rechsteiner Leo 1935 SV Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 ° ] 55
101 Briano Patrick 1969 S  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o 55
102 Aeberhard Gabriel 1984 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° 55
103 Ammann Florian 1990 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 ° 55
104 Lenherr David 1992 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o 55
105 Stutz Joél 1994 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o 55
106 Sager Michael 1995 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 o 55
107 Schnyder Philipp 2008 U17 Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 o ° 54
108 Wiist Raffael 2006 U21 Arnegg, Schiltzengesellschaft Stgw 90 o 54
109 Sulzberger Andreas 1972 S  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 54
110 Hunter Ben 1974 S Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 90 54
111 Frei Thomas 1986 E  Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 54
112 Lenherr Simon 1987 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiltzen Stgw 90 54
113 Helfenberger Silvan 1993 E  Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 54
114 Stutz Cyrill 1996 E  Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen Stgw 90 54
115 Wehrle Jan 2000 E  Arnegg, Schiltzengesellschaft Stgw 90 54
116 Gmunder Gian 2002 E  Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 54
117 Allenspach Pius 1960 V  Herisau, Schiitzenverein Stgw 57 o 53
118 Scherle Hugo 1968 S  Herisau, Schitzenverein Stgw 90 53
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Rang
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

Teilnehmer
Bieri Joel

Ragunathan Parmitha

Farer Loris
Rutsche Nick
Bas Suleyman
Lehmann Julian

Ragunathan Mahitan

Hugentobler Louis
Glaus Anton
Rutti Peter

Meier Emanuel
Mengesha Anaol
Ringl Joel

Meier Philipp
Brunner Andreas
Paschina Claudio
Brander Roman
Kuchler Gerhard
Bruhwiler Marc
Wiist Adrian

Hug Nicolai
Golay Thalia
Lang Angelina
Hunter Oliver
Quaile Sascha
La Gioia Marco
Frei Mike

Miguel Catalina Maria

Villar Garcia Gabriel

Hafele Adrian
Stricker Svenja
Kiunzle Georg
Nalungu James
Schlumpf Joel
Biser Markus

Deniz Tschirky Naim

Meier Elias
Rutz Cinderella
Brunner Sascha

Déniz Tschirky Samira

Jg.
1996

2008
2008
2008
1989
2001
2009
2004

E
ui17
u17
ul17
E
E
ui7
u21

1957 V

1967
1990
2007
2007
1983
1985
1990
1982
1967
1976
1976
1995
2010
2008
2008
1979
1988
1992
2009
2005
1992
2006
1967
1992
2008
1994
2009
2006
1994
2008
2008

u17
ul17

m o 0O 0O m m m m

ui7
u17
ui17

ul7
uz21

uz21

u17

u17
u21
E

ul7
ui7

Verein
Gossau SG, Sportschitzen

Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft
Herisau, Schitzenverein
Herisau, Schutzenverein
Herisau, Schiitzenverein
Herisau, Schutzenverein
Arnegg, Schitzengesellschaft
Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen
Gossau SG, Sportschitzen
Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen
Herisau, Schiitzenverein
Herisau, Schitzenverein
Herisau, Schitzenverein
Gossau SG, Sportschitzen
Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft
Herisau, Schiitzenverein
Herisau, Schutzenverein
Herisau, Schiitzenverein
Arnegg, Schutzengesellschaft
Herisau, Schuiitzenverein
Herisau, Schitzenverein
Arnegg, Schitzengesellschaft
Herisau, Schitzenverein
Herisau, Schuitzenverein
Gossau SG, Sportschitzen
Herisau, Schutzenverein
Gossau SG, Sportschitzen
Herisau, Schutzenverein
Gossau SG, Sportschitzen
Gossau SG, Sportschiitzen
Arnegg, Schitzengesellschaft
Arnegg, Schutzengesellschaft
Herisau, Schiitzenverein
Arnegg, Schitzengesellschaft
Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft
Gossau SG, Sportschitzen
Herisau, Schutzenverein
Gossau SG, Sportschitzen
Arnegg, Schitzengesellschaft

Arnegg, Schitzengesellschaft
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Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 57
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 57
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Kar

Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 57
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
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53

° 52
51
51
51
51
50
50
50
50
50
49
49
49
49
49
48
47
47
47
47
46
46
46
46
45
45
44
44
44
43
43
43
42
42
41
41
41
40
39
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Rang
159

160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

Teilnehmer
Cataric Dalibor

Trager Nicola
Gonzenbach Helen
Brunner Sabrina
Sommer Philip
Vajda Sina
Sabnanovikj Ibrahim
Ritter Alisa
Ammann Aline
Joller Laraina
Rothauge Sandra
Beutler Shirin

Bas Sefa
Milenkovic Nikolina
Ljuta Faton

Horler Tobias
Mitrovic Aleksandar
Cataric David

Akyel Ecevit

Bas Semih

Jg.
1977

2000
1984
1979
1991
2006
2003
1984
2009
2004

m m m m

u21
uz21

ui7
u21

1971 S
2000 E

1998
2003
1997
1983
1995
2008
1976
2004

ui17

uz21

Verein
Arnegg, Schitzengesellschaft

Herisau, Schitzenverein
Herisau, Schitzenverein
Arnegg, Schitzengesellschaft
Herisau, Schitzenverein
Herisau, Schutzenverein
Herisau, Schuiitzenverein
Herisau, Schutzenverein
Gossau SG, Sportschitzen
Herisau, Schitzenverein
Gossau SG, Sportschitzen
Herisau, Schitzenverein
Arnegg, Schitzengesellschaft
Arnegg, Schitzengesellschaft
Arnegg, Schiitzengesellschaft
Gossau SG, Sportschitzen
Arnegg, Schitzengesellschaft
Gossau SG, Sportschitzen
Arnegg, Schutzengesellschaft

Gossau SG, Sportschitzen
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Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90

AK KA Punkte
39

39
38
37
37
36
36
36
35
35
33
32
31
30
30
28
27
16
12
10
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